Thursday, September 3, 1992

Present: Phil Dwight, Chairman,

Dave Boule', several interested

parties and Betty Shaw, Secretary.
(Mike Oldershaw joined the meeting about 4:35)

Meeting called to order at 4:00 PM.

Phil opened and read the bids for the Transfer/Recycling Station.

Bids for the Compactor and/or Hauling Disposal:

TST Compactor & body 511,800
Less 7,360 for not supplying body
Net § 4,450

H.C. Gobin Inc. Compactor 5325 a month
Less 205 for not supplying body
Net $120 a month

Hauling & Disposal $125 one ton and

545 a Ton
Modern Recycles Compactor $15,500 2 yd compactor, 50 vd
compactor
Compactor sup. by Town Hauling & Disposal $50 per hour and
$68 a ton

Waste Management New Compactor 818,284

Less 12,535 for not supplying body
Net $ 5,749

Reconditioned § 8,700

Less 6,200 for not supplying body
Net $ 2,500

Using Reconditioned Equip. & Container

Hauling & Disposal $72.90 a ton Town eqguip.
their equip. 79.90

Lake Fabrication from $13,147 to $15,082 depending on size

Salvation Disposal Compactor $11,800

Less 7,350 for not supplying body
Net § 4,450

Hauling & Disposal $42,892 Town equip.
47,698 their equip.

BME Engineering Compactor $9,385

Less 5,390 for not supplying body
Net 3,995

N.E. Equipment from £12,035 to $13,120 depending on size

e



Hauling &
Hauling &

Disposal Town equip. $72.90 per ton
Disposal, Bodies supplied by Hauler (Rec. Equip.)

$79.90 per ton.

H.C. Gobin, Inc. Installation of compactor & body $325 per month
deduct for not supplying body ($205)

Hauling &

Disposal $124 load & %545 Ton.

Subject to mutually agreeable annual adjustment.

Salvation

Disposal, Supply & Installation $11,800

deduct for not supplying body ($7,350)

Hauling &
$42,898.

Compactor
Compactor
to $61.15

Selectmen
on Monday
award the

Disposal Equipment supplied by Town, Annual cost

supplied by Town & bodies by hauler $44,698

& bodies supplied by hauler, $47,698., This would come
per ton.

will meet with H.C. Gobin Inc. and Salvation Disposal
evening, Sept. 14th to discuss both bids. They hope to
contract to either one of these companies.

Bids for the Site Structural Work were received from-

Stuart Gross $41,308
Michie Corp. 32,1860
Albet Const. 21,101 did not include gravel outside of slab

Woodbury Const. 36,635.

Central N.

H. bid $48 per yard concrete and block $30. each.

Structural bids were higher than anticipated. Selectmen will
speak to Road Agent to see if the road crew can do the structural

site work

before any decisions are made on this portion of bid.

Meeting adjourned 60 ems

st

g



